submission of a bill with necessary vouchers countersigned by the supervisor. 

4 

16.     If a Fellow discontinues his/her Fellowship without completing the tenure, he/she will have 

to pay back the money received as Fellowship. 

17.     The Supervisor will receive an honorarium of Tk. 15,000.00 (Fifteen thousand) upon 

acceptance of the final report. 

18.  Final Repot & Evaluation 

After completion of the Fellowship program, the Fellow will submit a detailed report of the  

research output, duly forwarded by the supervisor.